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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12009-1297

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:4/14/2009 Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: Final action: 4/21/2009

Enactment date: 4/21/2009 213Enactment #:

4/24/2009Effective date:

Title: Resolution Amending Resolution No. 372, effective July 5, 2006, entitled “Resolution authorizing a
Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh in
connection with URA's application for a $1,000,000 Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant
for the Beechview Senior Center project” by increasing the amount of the grant to $1,500,000.
(Council District 4)

Sponsors: Jim Motznik

Indexes: URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS, URA GRANT APPLICATIONS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1297.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor4/24/2009 1

Passed FinallyCity Council4/21/2009 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDCommittee on Intergovernmental
Affairs

4/15/2009 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council4/14/2009 1

Waived under Rule 8City Council4/14/2009 1 Pass
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